	Docket No.: SHADE						
F가유M_PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-08-1	998	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 5-26-58				Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻			▼	V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1007296			documents an copped a feat			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DESIGNER SNACKS, INC.		2. Name and address of repeiving party (iss).					
							Address: 4
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>					
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger							
Security Agreement 🔲 Cha	ange of Name	City: New C	Century	State/Prov.: KS			
Other		Country: US	SA	ZIP: 66031			
		,					
Execution Date: September 22, 1997 Additional name(s) &				□ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	ers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, t	he execution d	ate of the applicat	tion is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)							
		5,238,697					
		5,128,166					
	Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 💈					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Collins 		 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 € 2 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
					Registration No. 26,262		
					Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins		
					2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400		
					8. Deposit acc	ount number:	8
City: Kansas City State/P	rov.: MO				19-0522		80.00
Country: USA ZIP: 6	4108						
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		22 22			
				0000033			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing informat	ion is true and	correct and any a	•			
of the original document.	$\hat{\mathbf{A}}$	() A O	<i>0.</i> [.]				
John M. Collins	falm	ill	en	22 May 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TEN[3]							
			207 FRAM				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DESIGNER SNACKS, INC., a ______ corporation having his principal place of business at <u>107 Lakement</u> A DOMA PA 16601 of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patents Nos. 5,238,697 and 5,128,166 (said "U.S. Patents") issued August 24, 1993 and July 7, 1992, respectively; Cull for a Delaware corporation, and having its principal

where AS, SHADE FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and having its principal place of business at 400 Prairie Village Drive, New Century, Kansas, 66031, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DESIGNER SNACKS, INC. has sold, assigned and transferred unto said SHADE FOODS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified U.S. Patents, said U.S. Patents to be held by SHADE FOODS, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by DESIGNER SNACKS, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patents, and DESIGNER SNACKS, INC. agrees to promptly execute such additional and further instruments as may be necessary to effect and record this Assignment.

DESIGNER/SNACKS, INC Title:

PATENT REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0418

STATE OF)) SS: COUNTY OF)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{22}{2}$ day of $\frac{22}{2}$ day of \frac{22}{2} day of $\frac{22}{2}$ day of $\frac{22}{2}$ day of \frac{22}{2} day of $\frac{22}{2}$ day of \frac{22}{2} day of $\frac{22}{2}$ day of \frac{22}{2} day of \frac{22}{2} day of \frac{22}{2} day

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

ţ

RECORDED: 05/26/1998